Nebraska Limited Liability Company (“Buyer”), of the City’s interests in and to Parcel No. 

400005751, address as 215- 221 East 3rd Street, Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska is hereby 

approved and authorized.

SECTION 2.  Consideration for such conveyance shall be One Hundred One 

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($101,000.00) and other valuable considerations.

SECTION 3.  As provided by law, notice of such conveyance and the terms 

thereof shall be published for three (3) consecutive weeks in the Grand Island Independent, a 

newspaper published for general circulation in the City of Grand Island.